Argus Group Holdings Limited (the "Company") Share Repurchase Programme - Monthly Return – April 2024

For Immediate Release

THE COMPANY announces that pursuant to Regulation 6.44 of the BSX Listing Regulations that the Company made no repurchases for the month ended 30 April 2024.

-END-

About Argus

Argus Group Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries, commonly known as Argus Group, is a multiline insurance, medical practices and financial services organisation offering a full range of insurance including health and brokerage services, pensions and investment products targeted at local and international organisations and individuals. Through its subsidiary Bermuda Life Insurance Company Limited, it is the leader in group health insurance and pension plans in Bermuda.

For more information, visit www.argus.bm

Further information:

Janice Fernandes Company Secretary & Head of Governance Telephone: 441-298-0562 E-mail: <u>jfernandes@argus.bm</u>

Argus Group Holdings Limited

